In accordance with
Rule 6.28 of the L 1 4
Insolvency {(England &

Waies) Rules 2016 and

s rocmoine. Notice of final account prior to dissolution

Insolvency Act 1986, Iﬂ CVL

&

A

12/03/2020 #107
COMPANIES HOUSE

Companies House

please

nouse

u Company details

congarymamw 0 3 |4 |6 [9[2 /8]0

< Filling in this form

Company name in fuil l_i_earning Dynamix Limited

bold black capitals.

]

Please complete in typescript or in

E Liquidator's name
Full forenamel(s) | Gordon Smythe
Surname | Goldie
Liquidator's address
Building name/number rSuite 5, 2nd Floor
Street |—Bulman House
Post town f_Regent Centre, Gosforth
County/Region FNewcastIe Upon Tyne
Postcode (N_’?Ehl?ﬁ‘—sif
Country l
u Liquidator's name @
i @ Other liquidator
Full forenamefs) I Andrew David Use this section to tell us about
Sumame | Haslam anather ligquidator
Liquidator's address @
Building name/number| Suite 5, 2nd Floor 8 Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street rBuIman House another liquidator.
Post town (Regent Centre, Gosforth
County/Region [_Newcastle Upon Tyne
Postcode WEHJ—_’_?JI_L’?[_
Country F

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

s 1

Liquidator’'s release

O  Tick if one ar more creditors objected to liquidator's release.

o

Final account

| attach a copy of the final account.

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

" W,

Signature date

filfo o3 [2l0f2T0

04/17 Version 10




LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

B Presenter information

nTn1portant information

W)u do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visibie to searchers of the public record,

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

|« Amanda Veck

mhere to send

compnrrent ERP Advisory LLP

Fm Suite 2
r 2nd Floor, Phoenix House

-

[™=" 32 West Street
F”""’"”"’" Brighton

Ef*EWWVBFFV

|T" cp.brighton@frpadvisory.com

[ 01273 916666

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address befow:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂFurther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been prowided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 10




Learning Dynamix Limited

(In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments
From 25 April 2006 To 10 January 2020

Statement
of Affairs
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
Book Debts 94.00
B - 94,00
COSTS OF REALISATION
Debt Collection Fees 99,87
(99.87)
ASSET REALISATION
Administration VAT Refund 962.33
Sale of Tax Losses 2,000.00
2,962.33
ASSET REALISATIONS
39,238.51 Transfer from Administration Account 36,182.18
Bank Interest Gross 191.08
; 36,373.26
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond 184.00
Liquidator's Remuneration 18,796.06
Room Hire 53.19
Corporation Tax 38.22
Postage 62.43
Statutory Advertising 171.22
Irrecoverable VAT

(237,561.24)

(324,015.00)

(522,337.73)

Page 1 of 1

UNSECURED CREDITORS
Unsecured Dividend

DISTRIBUTIONS
Ordinary Shareholders

REPRESENTED BY

IPS SQL Ver, 5.02

24.71

(19,329.83)

19,999.89
— (19,999.89)
NIL
NIL
- CNIL

10 February 2020 16:45



020z Adenuer QT

sajny ADUSA|OSUT 3yl pue 986T
1oV ADUSA|OSUT 33 JO 90T UORIas 0] Juensind Junodoy [euld ,siolepinbry syt

(,ANVdIWOD FHL.) (uonepinbit ur) psywi XiweuAq buiuies

o4



21d jueg spAoy] spAoj]

20110B14 ADUBAOSU] JO JUBWIRIRIS dIs

apjoy abueyd Bupeoy BulAjend H2d40
0202

Atenuer g1 0 6702 1udy gz pouad Buriodal ay | pouiad ay),
d11 MOSIAPY d¥d

JO wie|sey pliaeq MaIpuy pue 3IpjoD ayjAws uoplog (shojepinbry ayy

SWOISND B INUIAdy WH JHNNH

411 AoSIADY dud dud

{uonepinbp ur) paywi xweuiq Buiules] Auedwo) syt

:yodad siy3 Ul pasn aq Aew suonReAdIqqe Buimorjo) syl

ddd

junoo3y euld Stojepinbn sy
{uonepinbr up) pajw] XweuAq Buiieat

:O_umum:_uu_ 2U Ul paiinau) sasuadxs JO JURUSIEIS

AlBABINLIND pue poLiad
Ay J0J SIURWIBSINGSIP PUB 53500 BWIf ,S0jepinbr au Jo sjezeg

Al2anieinund
pue pouad sy Joj Junodde sjuawded i s3diedal s103epinbn

uonepinbi) a4y pue Auedwo) ay) Inoge uopewlojur A10IN3R1S

juldjuUo)

sasuadxa pue sjuBWRSINgsIP ‘UoielsuNWel siolepinbr
SI0YPaL2 3] JOJ DONNO |eui4
uonepinb ayY3 JO MAAIBAD

jusjUe

xipuaddy

€
<
T
uoRdss

SUOIIRIADIGAR PUB SIUSIU0D)



‘pasnbai ate SUoIIR 0 SUOIEBRSSAUL JOUHN OU Jeyl LWLAJUCD UBD T "paydene }om
JO Bnpayds syl Ut N0 195 ale suonebrsaaul AW JO 1oNpUCD BY3 JO S|IeRp JayLnd

"PRIINPUOD Uaaq sBY Ssaushq sAuedwo) aLy udiym Uy Aem
ayy Buiuisouod aAaey AsY] SUJaouod AUE U UORRWLION apiao.d O] SIONPaLD palAul
pue ‘siopaip 9yl wWol uoreuwlour Jyuny pasanbal ‘uopeuol Bugunonoe
PUE SPICIa} PUB S}o0q SAURLIOD BU) PSMIIADI BABY T 'B1R1SS 3y} 0] 1jausqg & ul
}nsa1 pinos yaiym Aped Aue suiebe sojepinbiy se Aysedes Aw ul aw Ag 1o Auedwon
AR Ag ybnoig 2g pnod eyl swiep (epuaod Aue Buipnpu ‘sey Auedwiod ayl
S19S5e Jeym o suonebiseaul sjeuoptododd Jno BuiAuied apnpu; sanp AW jo peqd

suonebnssaul

i

Junooy [eu siojepinbry syl
{uonepinbp u1) payun xweuAg Buwiead

"MOja( Z UDI1D9S U INC 13S S1 S10)IPai3 10 SO0
[EUlf BUL "SIONPID O} UCHNGUISID € Bjew O} JCRIEAR SPUNY JUSRILNS 24am a1y

*pasi(eal UBaq ARY S)ASSE (|2 JUNOD3R BY} UG UMOUS Sy

*ISBLW SIY} YIM SNURLCD O} SAI02YS 1500 J0U ST 3 J8L] papiosp aAey sloepinbr
9U] "09dsdd SIUY) Ul PIAIIRI 3G [|Im SSiuoW Aue eyl ARyqun s Y Jeyy paadsues
MOU SPY J JSASMOU ‘pungar sele! syl ansind o) panuuod sAaey sjuabe ayj

punjat sayey

"MORQ € UONDDS Ul PISSNISIP JSUHNY SU8 LUIIYM
uogepinby syl yim Buleap ul sasuadxe pue 53500 Byl v Jayaboy Lojepinbid
se Jusunuiodde Aw 3JUIS ARAREINWND OS[E PUB PoLdd 2U) J0) suorpesues
Wogq Buitelsp junodoe sjuswAed pue sydieost e s| g xXipuaddy 1B paydeny

Junoooe syuswAed pue s3disaay

*Bunjunodoe 9sed pue uoeis|uupe jeisush no Buiduies yyum Jayisho soueleapd
xe3 Jybnos ‘punjal sajes ayy Jo padsas ul susbe ayl Yum Bsiey O} penuiuod
aney T ‘uolyppe ul “ssuedwo) jJo Jensibay |yl ypm sjuswnoop 3say) Buy pue
porad snojaaid ay) Joy podar ssaubold ayy Bunedaid papnjou; seanp Aloinjess Al

pouad awy bunnp {s)iojepinbry sy Aq US)EHSPUR YIOM

“Hodal ssauboud 3sg|

Aw sous pouad syl Bupnp patinou) sasuadxa pue auop Yiom siielap pue uonepinby
a3y} Jo malneno ue sopiwoud Jodas siyl ‘dn punom Ang mou ale Auedwion
3L JO Slieye ay3 JeUl wuyuos pue uorepnbll SY3 J0 Juncioe [euly Au Uiy Ino 395 I
‘SJ0YpaJd 10§ BW0IIN0 pajedpiue

Ayl a1 pue uonepinby spp yIm Bulesp Jo S1s00 pajeddpue Syl Jo uoiEDIpUl
ue Buipiaosd pue sonipqel pue siosse sAuedwo) ay) Bupiebal pey 1 uopewiojul
3} Jo Aewwins g JNc 195 01 pue waunuiedde Aw Jo wayy Buidjiou siojipaln o}
9j04M T ‘9007 |Mdy Sz uo Auedwo) ai jo Jojepinbr se jusunuiodde Aw Bumojjog

UoIDNPO.AUT

uonepinbi 8U3 JO MBIAIBAQ T



ARl BT AL . o B4l G S R 4 ek e 0 e

cidd

JUNOJ0Y |euld SICIRpMbr syl
(uogepinbry ur) payurt XiweuAg Bumes

@oueisul siyy vl Aidde Jou pip
yped paquosald syy £00¢ tequsides g1 03 Joud pajealn sem abieys BuRecy aif} sy

‘(e00z Joqusendas g1 Bunep-1sod abieyo Bupeo)) ay3 03 3lgns) siojpa.ld
paINI3suUN 1o 3|qe|leAR apew Si yaym Japjoy abieyo Buijeo)) sy} 03 anp suopesieal
oU JO JuUaWR|5 ue st ped paquasald 843 986T Py ADUSAOSUL SUT LYjImM adueplodde Ul

Heqd paquOsalg ay |

‘uonepinbi) ayy jo sasuadxa ayy Bulkeiep vl pssinn usaq SARY PasI|eal SpUny sy Se
SI0JPaUD PRUNJBSUN 0 Paleap a4 [Im PUIPIAIP OU S3y AJUSAJOSUT BU3 03 JUBNSINg

'9007 1240120 OE U0 S4CJIPaJa paindasun o pied
sem punod 3y ul souad $9'G o puapialp e pue paaube usSag SABY paAjRDal SWIRED

*SIOJPAI> PAUNDISUN WIS SOT'HGEF BUij[eI0] SWIRD PaAIedal aaey I
SI03IPa40 pINIasUn

*J3)IBLU SIYY U SIONpaLd [enuaiaseid ou ale asay )

SIONpRID |efusialeld

*I0)pRID paundas
ayl 01 Buipueisino saluow ou Sue 3Byl "s1Esse sAuedwor By JoAc sableyd
Buijeoy pue paxy SASAUOD UdIYM Q66T Alenuer £7 POJep 2JNIUDSQap B Pioy SPAOI]

SITHPDD PRINDIES 10 MITINQ

:MO[Sq N0 135 S| SI0PaID 10) BWOIING [uY Ay |

S10]1p=24d |y] 10J aWodno jeuld 2



cdd

JUNCIDY [eu siojepinb ayl
{uogepinbrt ug) payuNT xWeUAG Bules

‘W Alosiapediy sioypals//-dny
2oy Buipeoumop  pue  Bumasin 1oy jgejea st udym podaa
jeuy siy1 Buduedweonoe a0Rou Yy up papiacsd e ‘syw Swi Jueasl Bupnpu
‘siieyop soUHn4  asedEd sJdolepinbiy syl o3 palqo o3 Wbl sy saey osje Asyl
‘(Aua @ xipuaddy ul 10 195 Se pousd ay) W padniul sasusdxe aU) ale asaly
20UBIR4 JO 2523 J04) "sI|NY AJUDAJOSUI DY) 49pun ‘Hoddl SIu) Ul pasopsIp 1S} sue
Yilum ‘sasuadxa Jauio pue uopeaunwsl siojepinbi ayy abusjieyd oy Wby e saey
os{e pue Jojepinbly ayj WOl uollBLLOI Jayung 1sanbas 0] JYBL e aaey sioypalD

SIUBNY SkayupaLd
‘a xipuaddy u pajiezop a1e uonepinby oyl Ul paunoul sasuadxa ay
uonepInbl| suy Jo sasuadxg

3 xapuaddy ut 100 135 ale poliad A Bupnp palindul s3URWRSINGSIP

J0 sieRq  sioupal 3yl Ag peacsdde se ‘paunoul sem obeapw oy awn
ay Je Buleasud a3el abeapw panoudde JYIWH aU3 Je Aq pied aue ‘aesa Adusajosul
3Y3 0] s|gengune AJalIp St YdIyMm ‘[aar] SsauisNg Ja) sapIYaA lealid Jo asn ayj o]
Bupe|or sosuadxo 10} apew sjuswAed abesyly “sexew si3 yim Buijeap ul ojepinby
ayy AQ paumpul 53502 jenye jo dbieyoas B ale syjuswasingsip siojepinbry oyl
SIUDWBSINGSIP Sio3epinbiy

0 xipuaddy je payoeye

S| @1ep o} pue poliad ayy yloq Buunp palndu| 1502 DU S,UL AW JO UMOpHesI] vV
“S[qelieA. spuny s

WOy UMBIP U2aq dARY 1WA Bupnpxe 95/°g1T o saal ‘paueiqo jeacidde auy3 ywm
soueplozoe U Cuonensiuwpy Buipadsid sul ug siSeq 3503 SWI B U0 UONEIBUNWS)
Al Jo siseq ay) panoldde siojlpasy sy 2ouspuodsawod snoinasd Ul pasiApe SY

uoREIBUNLIRI S0jepInbi

sasuadxo pue SjusWasINgsip ‘uoneisunwal sioyepinbr ¢



S1€ €3N
BUA} uodn S[ISEOMBN

{H0JS05
anue) wabay ‘asnoy uewing

9002 |udy sz

142 TNd

uablg

19048 1S9M €

9SNOH XIs0td '100|4 puz

Z 3ns

WeSEH PIAB( MBIPUY g 3IPj09 SLIAWS UOPIOD

aoigo pausibay
(s Mojepinbi

J0 Juaunuiodde
Jo |1eq

(sojepinbiy
JO ss21ppy

:(s)io3epinbry

:S1IV.LAA NOLLYQINOI

didd

WNOY |BuY Si0jepinby oyl
(uonepinbry uF) PN XitUEUAQ BuiLea’

930 TT3N

peaysazes

21e1s3 buipel] Asjlep WRS )
yuon AemsBbury o1 1S5alppe ssaulshg

S7€ €aN

SuAL uodn afjsedMBN

H0Js09
anuan) Jusboy ‘asnoy uewyng 2010 patoysibay
08769+E0 Jaquinu Auedwic)
/66T JBGUIDA0N 17 ruonesodiodul Jo 33eq
:NOILYIWHOANI ANVAINOD

(NOILVAINDIT NI) QILIWIT XIWYNAQ ONIN¥YI1

uonepinby sy pue Auedwo? sy3 JnN0ge uoneuLIoul AIOINIEIS

v Xipuaddy



ddd

WNO20Y feLitd Siojepinbin 2us
(uogepinbr UT) P XIWeUAQ BujulesT

APpAIBINWIND pUe poLISd U1 4104 au) 10§ Junoe siuswAed g s3disdal slojepinbi

g xipuaddy



0pi£0 0Z0Z Alenuer o1 03°210Z A0S Sd1 1401 ob2g

1IN
—_—— Ad Q3AN353HL4IY
TIN (1£v7) (e£'LE8'2T9)
N 1IN
JIN N siopieyaleys Aeupiy  {00°ST0'6TE)
SNOLLNETH.ISIA
(65°666'61) N
68'666'61 TN PUBpPIAI] PRINBSUY (e 195'2eT)
SHOLTATHD AFANDISNN
(£8'62e81) (1£42)
| YA 4 [T A 74 L¥A 3[qRiaA0I3U]
ZTTLE N Buisiuaapy Alonieis
£pe9 TN abesod
T7'8E N xe} uonwodio)
61°ES TIN AUIH wooy
9096L'BT N UONRIAUNLWSY S,J0jepinbr
00'b8T TN puog oypads
SNOLLYSK1Y3Y 40 150D
STELE'9E TIN
80'161 1N $5049) 15040)U] Hueg
81'E81’o8 N UNCIDY UOHRMSIHWDY WO JajsuRl} 15'BEZ'6E
TIN TN punjay LvA
SHOLLYSIIVEY LSSy
£6'790'Z 1N
0070002 TIN $85507 XE1 JO 3[ES
EE'E96 1IN punday |yA UoNeLs|uiLpy
NOLLYSTTVIY 1355V
{£8'66) N
LB'66 TN Sa83 UOIIFII0D 193a
NOLLYSITY3Y 40 51500
00'+6 1IN
00v6 JIN $393() Yoog
S135SY GRND3S
3 F 3
0zozZ/T0/0T oL 0Z0Z/T0/0T OF SHEYY JO
900Z/0/5T woxy 6T0Z/b0/ST woug JuswRels

sjuawided § sydivday Jo Aewunsg siojepinbry juior
{uonepinbrq uy)
pojiwy xiweulq Guluieay



s e ANV b AL A e A T IR S arem = et s 3 e

ddd

WNCoDY [BUl{ SI01epInbI B ).
(uonepinbri Ux) pagiu xuueuAg buiies

ARARINWND pUB POLIRd W) UI0] 03 S1USWDSINGSIP PUB $3S02 3W siojepinbi au) Jo sjielaq
I Xipusddy



'SOL-G/ ‘50104 02€-0. 05209 ¢ poddng g jRUOISSBj01d Jomun:

mcrwlmmw 002-0E} G12-58 ‘05258 |EUOISSBJ0.d JaU)0
Wﬁwm.omw i0gE5Ze G5¥-5¢2 06E0G1 ’ SIOPANG / Ewmmcms_
‘GrE-DZE SEE-GLT S8¥5iC " ,005-008 ” 1Buled f193E] Juswoddy
1910Z ARW 35T "ETOZ AArIST TEOT AN IST TI07 Jaquanop 35T speig
: ’ woij sejel 1o afiieyn dy4
PaNmUL SEM IS0 Y} 3wt 2ylie ujieaaud
184 JHWH 243 1e padseyd 51 aTea |y
0v'98 |Ej0| pueisy

06°61 1BUnoy

0599 abiziscd
i Aobajese

3 anjep

020z fuenuer o4 0} 6L0Z Widy 5z
pouad ay) 103 sjusawasINgsig

L6'9EL SYPeeLL  S5°9B |EJOL puels
Tl 0.2¢5'9 05°es aouefeq Buwsdo
9T YElL 022p9'9 05°ts 8107 fuenuer | e paemeo} 1yBnoaq sur ),
80 851 5S40 S9'0 usufuicdde 1504 - | YAXEL
6V Lkt 05'666'C 0ziZ sbupsa /Buipoday Aomniels
70 A 00°262 ay'e {eiousg) - souerdwo) Aointels 05'LiT'E 0861 el L pueis)
slotl §T'66E'E STYe asuejidwog LioImeg 05 208'1 00et sBunaayy /Gupiodey Lomels
000ez 009 0Z'0 S0P paIndasun 05208 00°EL aouejjdwoy Loymeyg
ag0eT 1] 4 0z'0 SI0jpID 009% oco SI0)IPBIT) PRINGASUN
00'GEL 00042 00°g ualjestesy jessy o 00'9r zo ) 8a031PAID
00'sEl 000iz 002 uopesijeay jassy 00 GEL ool UONESIEaY 1955y
8L°0ee 00°sEr'L 0£'9 M3IARY pUE JoNUOD 3se) e qo'eel a0’k uonesijeay jJossy
00'SGL 050} oL {erauag - Bugunoooy ased noeve't ors MIIATY PUE |ONU0D) ISED
00°0e2 009 0Z'0 Bupueld » unupy 009t 0z0 Bujuueld g unupy
86°GTT T 05°L6P'L 099 m:.::m_m u_._w _._ozm._um_c_Eu< - co.nmm._‘ 09 m Buwuerg nnm :o:E._m_EE?q
-3 oey Auy sbesary- 31sa0 |BIOL - SSINCH (BIOL : K ] - mSo: eo T

020z AJENUET (|, 0f 8520 m;:o LIS BL) L0} PIDIELO QE "020¢ AERURF O 03 6102 114Gy Gz pousd Al 5_ pahieyd msc

: {uonepinbry up) payiun xjweuiq Buuies

dld

- SUIKLDSINASIP PUR 150D ISED S|0YAA - voday § IS dXd



gt e B ape s

B I L e

cdd

JuUnooY |eud sioyepinbr ayl
(uonepinbry ur) pajiw Xiweuiq bBuries]

POUSd U1 Ul P3LINDUL SBsURdXD JO JUBLISIRIS

@ Xipuaddy



Iejol

8¥9’sh

5C 1VA S|gesaA009.M]
TL1 Bujsipioape Aloynmels
9 abeysog
£S NH Wooy
$BT puog 2unads
98 S)IBLIRSINGSIP ,SICYEPINDIT VoL
5se'1T dT1 MOSIADY dd4 — (51500 2L} Uolelsuntiual sieiepini juior
212’1 IY[EM JEL — S3S0D aw3) UORBRIsuUNWal Siojepinbry juior
¥ sasuadxy
0Z0z Aenuer o1

03 poMad

0207 Aenuer o1
papua polsad ay) Joj sesuadxo Jo Juawayes
{uonepinbi) u1) payui xiueuAq Guities




